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PROJECT/MUNICIPALITY(s)
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Project Number/ Project Served

104 |Braintree-Weymouth Relief Facilities Braintree, Hingh Holbrook, Randolph, Weymouth, Quincy

128 [Infiltration/Inflow Local Financial Assistance Program All Wastewater Communities

130 |Siphon Structure Rehabiliation All Wastewater Communities

131 |Upper Neponset Valley Sewer System Dedham, Boston, Brookline, Newton

132 |Corrosion and Odor Control Study All Wastewater Communities

136 |West Roxbury Tunnel Ashland, Framingham, Natick, Wellesley, Dedham, Boston, Brookline, Newton, Nedham, and

137 |Wastewater Central Monitoring All Wastewater Communities

139 |South System Relief Project Boston, Milton

141 |Wastewater Process Optimization All Wastewater Communities

142 |Wastewater Metering System Equipment Replacement All Wastewater Communities

145 |Interception & Pumping Facility Asset Protection All Wastewater Communities

146 |D.l. Cross Harbor Tunnel All Wastewater Communities

147 |Randolph Trunk Sewer Relief Braintree & Randolph

206 [Deer Island Treatment Plant Asset Protection All Wastewater Communities

210 [Clinton Wastewater Treatment Plant Clinton

211 (Laboratory Services All MWRA Communities

271 [Residuals Asset Protection All Wastewater Communities

324 (CSO Support Boston, Cambridge, Chelsea, Revere, Somerville

339 [North Dorchester Bay & Reserve Channel Conduits/CSO Boston

340 ([South Dorchester Bay Sewer Separation (Fox Point) Boston

341 ([South Dorchester Bay Sewer Separation (Commercial Pt.) Boston

346 |Cambridge CAM002-004 Sewer Separation Cambridge

347 |East Boston Branch Sewer Relief Boston, Chelsea, Everett

355 |MWRO003 Gate and Siphon Boston, Cambridge

356 |Fort Point Channel Sewer Separation Boston

357 |Charles River CSO Controls Boston, Brookline, Cambridge

358 [Morrissey Boulevard Drain Boston

359 |Reserved Channel Sewer Separation Boston

360 [Brookline Sewer Separation Brookline

361 |Bulfinch Triangle Sewer Separation Boston

362 |East Boston CSO Control Boston, Chelsea, Everett

542 [Carroll Water Treatment Plant All Water Customers (except Chicopee, Wilbraham, South Hadley Fire District #1, Worcester,
Clinton, and Leominster)

543 |Quabbin Water Treatment Plant South Hadley, Chicopee, Wilbraham

545 |Blue Hills Covered Storage Boston, Canton, Milton, Norwood, Quincy, Brookline, Dedham, Westwood, Stoughton

550 [Low Service Storage Near Spot Pond Cambridge, Charlestown, Chelsea, East Boston, Everett, Malden, Medford, Somerville

555 [Carroll Water Treatment Plant Asset Protection All Water Customers (except Chicopee, Wilbraham, South Hadley Fire District #1, Worcester,
Clinton, and Leominster)

597 |Winsor Dam Hydroelectric All Water Communities

604 |MetroWest Tunnel All Water Communities (except South Hadley Fire District #1, Chicopee, Wilbraham,
Worcester, Clinton, and Leominster)

616 |Quabbin Transmission System Chicopee, South Hadley, Wilbraham

617 |Sudbury/Weston Aqueduct Repairs All Water Communities (except South Hadley Fire District #1, Chicopee, Wilbraham,
Worcester, Clinton, and Leominster)

618 |Peabody Pipeline Project Peabody

621 [Watershed Land All Water Communities

622 [Cosgrove Tunnel Redundancy All Water Customers (except Chicopee, Wilbraham, South Hadley Fire District #1, Worcester,
Clinton, and Leominster)

623 [Dam Projects All Water Communities

625 |Metro Tunnel Redundancy All Water Customers (except Chicopee, Wilbraham, South Hadley Fire District #1, Worcester,
Clinton, and Leominster)

628 |Metro Redundancy Interim Improvements All Water Customers (except Chicopee, Wilbraham, South Hadley Fire District #1, Worcester,
Clinton, and Leominster)

630 |Watershed Division Capital Improvements All Water Communities

677 |Valve Replacement All Water Communities

692 [Northern High Service Section 27 Improvements Lynn, Marblehead, Nahant, Swampscott

693 [Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden Boston, Lynn, Malden, Marblehead, Nahant, Peabody, Reading, Revere, Saugus, Winthrop,
Wakefield, Melrose, Lynnfield, Swampscott, Stoneham, Medford

702 [New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3 Arlington, Bedford, Belmont, Boston, Lexington, Medford, Newton, Somerville, Waltham,
Watertown, Winchester

704 [Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations Arlington, Bedford, Belmont, Boston, Brookline, Canton, Lexington, Milton, Norwood,
Waltham, Watertown, Winchester

708 [Northern Extra High Service - New Pipelines Arlington, Bedford, Lexington, Waltham

712 [Cathodic Protection of Distribution Mains All Water Communities

713 [Spot Pond Supply Mains Rehabilitation Arlington, Boston, Cambridge, Chelsea, Everett, Malden, Medford, Somerville

719 |Chestnut Hill Connecting Mains Boston, Brookline, Newton

721 |[Southern Spine Distribution Mains Boston, Brookline, Canton, Milton, Norwood, Quincy, Dedham, Westwood, Stoughton
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722 [NIH Redundancy & Covered Storage ding, Stoneh Wakefield, Winchester, Woburn
723 [Northern Low Service Rehab. - Sections 8 Chelsea, Boston, Everett
727 |SEH Redundancy & Storage Boston, Brookline, Canton, Milton, Norwood, Dedham, Westwood, Stoughton
730 |Weston Aqueduct Supply Mains Weston, Newton, Boston, Watertown, Cambridge, Waltham, Belmont, Arlington, Somerville
731 |Lynnfield Pipeline Lynnfield, g
735 [Section 80 Rehabilitation Wellesley and Needham
753 |Central Monitoring System All Water Communities
763 |Distribution Systems Facilities Mapping All Water Communities
765 |[Local Water Pipeline Imp. Loan Program All Water Communities
766 |Waterworks Facility Asset Protection All Water Communities
881 [Centralized Equipment Purchase All MWRA Customers
925 [Technical Assistance All MWRA Customers
931 |B Systems Plan All MWRA Customers
932 [Environmental Remediation All MWRA Customers
933 [Capital Maintenance Planning/Develop All MWRA Customers
934 |MWRA Facilities g 1t All MWRA Customers
935 |Alternative Energy Initiatives All MWRA Customers
940 |Application Improvement Program All MWRA Customers
942 |Information Security Program ISP All MWRA Customers
944 (Information Technology g 1t Program All MWRA Customers
946 [IT Infrastructure Program All MWRA Customers

285




APPENDIX 6

MUNICIPALITY/PROJECT(s)

Municipality

Project Number/Project

All MWRA COMMUNITIES

211
881
925
931
932
933
934
935
940
942
944
946

Laboratory Services

Equipment Purchase

Technical Assistance

Business Systems Plan

Environmental Remediation

Capital Maintenance Planning/Development
MWRA Facilities Management

Alternatve Energy Initiatives

Application Improvement Program
Information Security Program ISP
Information Technology Management Program
IT Infrastructure Program

ALL WASTEWATER COMMUNITIES

128
130
132
137
141
142
145
146
147
206
271

Infiltration/Inflow Local Financial Assistance Program
Siphon Structure Rehabiliation

Corrosion & Odor Control Study

Wastewater Central Monitoring

Wastewater Process Optimization

Wastewater Metering System Equipment Replacement
Interception & Pumping Facilities Asset Protection
D.l. Cross Harbor Tunnel

Randolph Trunk Sewer Relief

Deer Island Treatment Plant Asset Protection
Residuals Asset Protection

ALL WATER COMMUNITIES

597
621
623
630
677
712
753
763
765
766

Winsor Dam Hydroelectric

Watershed Land

Dam Projects

Watershed Division Capital Improvements

Valve Replacement

Cathodic Protection of Distribution Mains
Central Monitoring System

Distribution Systems Facilities Mapping

Local Water Pipeline Improvement Loan Program
Watertown Facility Asset Protection

ALL WATER COMMUNITIES (except South Hadley, Chicopee, Wibraham,
Worcester, Clinton, and Leominster)

542
544
555
604
622
625
628

Arlington
702
704
708
713
730

Carroll Water Treatment Plant
Norumbega Covered Storage

Carroll Water Treatment Asset Protection
MetroWest Tunnel

Cosgrove Tunnel Redundancy

Metro Tunnel Redundancy

Metro Redundancy Interim Improvements

New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3
Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations
Northern Extra High Service - New Pipelines
Spot Pond Supply Mains Rehabilitation
Weston Aqueduct Supply Mains

Municipality
Project Number/Project

Ashland
136 West Roxbury Tunnel

Bedford
702 New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3
704 Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations
708 Northern Extra High Service - New Pipelines

Belmont
702 New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3
704 Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations
730 Weston Aqueduct Supply Mains

Boston
131 Upper Neponset Valley Sewer System
136 West Roxbury Tunnel
139 South System Relief Project
324 CSO Support
339 North Dorchester Bay & Reserve Channel Conduits/CSO
340 South Dorchester Bay Sewer Separation (Fox Point)
341 South Dorchester Bay Sewer Separation (Commercial Pt.)
347 East Boston Branch Sewer Relief
355 MWRO003 Gate and Siphon
356 Fort Point Channel Sewer Separation
357 Charles River CSO Controlls
358 Morrisey Boulevard Drain
359 Reserved Channel Sewer Separation
361 Bulfinch Triangle Sewer Separation
362 East Boston CSO Control
545 Blue Hills Covered Storage
550 Spot Pond Covered Storage
693 Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden
702 New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3
704 Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations
713 Spot Pond Supply Mains Rehabilitation
719 Chestnut Hill Connecting Mains
721 Southern Spine Distribution Mains
723 Northern Low Service Rehab. - Sections 8 & 57
727 SEH Redundancy & Storage
730 Weston Aqueduct Supply Mains

Braintree
104 Braintree-Weymouth Relief Facilities
147 Randolph Trunk Sewer Relief
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Municipality
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Brookline
131
136
357
360
704
719
721
727

Burlington
127

Cambridge
324
346
355
357
550
713
730

Canton
545
704
714
721
727

Chelsea
324
347
362
550
713
723

Lynn
692
693
Lynnfield
731
693

Malden
550

693
713

Upper Neponset Valley Sewer System
West Roxbury Tunnel

Charles River CSO Controls

Brookline Sewer Separation
Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations
Chestnut Hill Connecting Mains
Southern Spine Distribution Mains
SEH Redundancy & Storage

Cummingsville Replacement Sewer

CSO Support

Cambridge CAM002-004 Sewer Separation
MWRO003 Gate and Siphon

Charles River CSO Controls

Spot Pond Covered Storage

Spot Pond Supply Mains Rehabilitation
Weston Aqueduct Supply Mains

Blue Hills Covered Storage

Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations
Southern Extra High - Sections 41, 42, and 74
Southern Spine Distribution Mains

SEH Redundancy & Storage

CSO Support

East Boston Branch Sewer Relief

East Boston CSO Control

Spot Pond Covered Storage

Spot Pond Supply Mains Rehabilitation
Northern Low Service Rehab. - Sections 8 & 57

Northern High Service Section 27 Improvements
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

Lynnfield Pipeline
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

Spot Pond Covered Storage
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden
Spot Pond Supply Mains Rehabilitation

Chicopee
543
615
616
753

Clinton
210

Dedham
131
136
727

Dover
136

Everett
347
550
713
723
362

Framingham
136
617

Hingham
104

Holbrook
104
617

Lexington
702
704

Nahant
692
693

Natick
136
617

Needham
136
735

Quabbin Water Treatment Plant
Chicopee Valley Aqueduct Redundancy
Quabbin Transmission System

Central Monitoring System

Clinton Wastewater Treatment Plant

Upper Neponset Valley Sewer System
West Roxbury Tunnel
SEH Redundancy & Storage

West Roxbury Tunnel

East Boston Branch Sewer Relief

Spot Pond Covered Storage

Spot Pond Supply Mains Rehabilitation
Northern Low Service Rehab. - Sections 8 & 57
East Boston CSO Control

West Roxbury Tunnel
Sudbury/Weston Aqueduct

Braintree-Weymouth Relief Facilities

Braintree-Weymouth Relief Facilities
Sudbury/Weston Aqueduct

New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3
Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations

Northern High Service Section 27
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

West Roxbury Tunnel

Sudbury/Weston Aqueduct Repairs

West Roxbury Tunnel
Section 80 Rehabilitation
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Municipality

Project Number/Project

Municipality

Project Number/Project

Marblehead
692
693

Medford
547
550
702
713
693

Melrose
693

Milton
545
704
721
727

Quincy
104
545
721
147

Reading
722
693

Revere
349
693

Saugus
693
731

Northern High Service Section 27
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

Fells Covered Storage

Spot Pond Covered Storage

New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3

Spot Pond Supply Mains Rehabilitation

Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

Blue Hills Covered Storage
Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations
Southern Spine Distribution Mains
SEH Redundancy & Storage

Braintree-Weymouth Relief Facilities
Blue Hills Covered Storage

Southern Spine Distribution Mains
Randolph Trunk Sewer Relief

NIH Redundancy & Covered Storage
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

Chelsea Trunk Sewer
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden
Lynnfield Pipeline

Newton
136
702
719
730

Norwood
545
704
714
721
727

Peabody
618
693
722

Wilbraham
543
616
753

Wakefield
722
693

Waltham
702
704
708
730

Watertown
702
704

Wellesley
136
617
735

West Roxbury Tunnel

New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3
Chestnut Hill Connecting Mains

Weston Aqueduct Supply Mains

Blue Hills Covered Storage
Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations
Southern Extra High - Sections 41 and 42
Southern Spine Distribution Mains

SEH Redundancy & Storage

Peabody Pipeline Project
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden
NIH Redundancy & Storage

Quabbin Water Treatment Plant
Quabbin Transmission System
Central Monitoring System

NIH Redundancy & Covered Storage
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3
Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations
Northern Extra High Service - New Pipelines
Weston Aqueduct Supply Mains

New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3
Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations

West Roxbury Tunnel
Sudbury/Weston Aqueduct Repairs
Section 80 Rehabilitation
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Project Number/Project

Municipality

Project Number/Project

Somerville
550

702
713
730

South Hadley
543
616
753

Stoneham
722
693

Stoughton
714
721
727

Sudbury
617

Swampscott
692
693

Spot Pond Covered Storage

New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3
Spot Pond Supply Mains Rehabilitation
Weston Aqueduct Supply Mains

Quabbin Water Treatment Plant
Quabbin Transmission System
Central Monitoring System

NIH Redundancy & Covered Storage
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

Southern Extra High - Sections 41, 42, and 74
Southern Spine Distribution Mains
SEH Redundancy & Storage

Sudbury/Weston Aqueduct Repairs

Northern High Service Section 27
Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

West Roxbury
131
727

Weston
617
730

Westwood
721
727
104

Winchester
702

704
722

Winthrop
693

Woburn
722

Upper Neponset Valley Relief Sewer
SEH Redundancy & Storage

Sudbury/Weston Aqueduct Repairs
Weston Aqueduct Supply Mains

Southern Spine Distribution Mains
SEH Redundancy & Storage
Braintree-Weymouth Relief Facilities

New Connecting Mains - Shaft 7 to WASM 3

Rehabilitation of Other Pump Stations

NIH Redundancy & Covered Storage

Northern High Service Pipe Improvements - Revere/Malden

NIH Redundancy & Storage

289






